within 60 days of March 1, 2011 to be outstanding and to be beneficially owned by the person holding the options or warrants for the purpose
of computing the percentage ownership of that person but we do not treat them as outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage
ownership of any other person. Except as otherwise noted, the persons or entities in this table have sole voting and investing power with respect
to all of the ordinary shares beneficially owned by them. On March 1, 2011, there were 253,520,944 ordinary shares outstanding. Unless
otherwise specified, the address of each principal and selling shareholder is c/o Warner Chilcott plc, 1 Grand Canal Square, Docklands, Dublin
2, Ireland.

S-11

  •   each person who is known by the Company to own beneficially more than 5% of its ordinary shares;
  •   each member of the board of directors and each named executive officer; and
  •   each selling shareholder.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before

Offering   Shares Being
Offered

Shares Beneficially Owned

After Offering()
Name and Address   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
Principal Shareholders:

Bain Capital Investors, LLC (1)   32,877,566   13.0 %   6,919,748   25,957,818   10.2 %
JPMP Capital Corp. (2)   33,819,259   13.3 %   7,861,447   25,957,812   10.2 %
THL WC (Dutch) B.V. (3)   33,819,264   13.3 %   7,861,448   25,957,816   10.2 %
D.E. Shaw & Co., L.P. (4)   18,470,167   7.3 %   —   18,470,167   7.3 %

Directors and Executive Officers:

Roger M. Boissonneault (5)   3,141,744   1.2 %   —   3,141,744   1.2 %
Todd M. Abbrecht (3)   —   —   —   —   —
James H. Bloem   24,176   *   —   24,176   *
John P. Connaughton (1)   —   —   —   —   —
Liam M. Fitzgerald   —   —   —   —   —
John A. King, Ph.D. (6)   1,370,687   *   —   1,370,687   *
Stephen P. Murray (2)   —   —   —   —   —
Patrick J. O’Sullivan   15,300   *   —   15,300   *
Anthony D. Bruno (7)   1,416,937   *   400,000   1,016,937   *
Mahdi B. Fawzi   76,630   *   —   76,630   *
Paul Herendeen   1,336,685   *   400,000   936,685   *
W. Carl Reichel (8)   1,482,197   *   400,000   1,082,197   *
Marinus Johannes van Zoonen   17,988   *   —   17,988   *
Leland H. Cross   398,574   *   —   398,574   *
Herman Ellman   285,798   *   60,668   225,130   *
Rochelle Fuhrmann   46,497   *   —   46,497   *
Claire Gilligan   100,765   *   17,637   83,128   *
Izumi Hara   300,142   *   63,531   236,611   *
Alvin D. Howard   270,203   *   —   270,203   *

Other Selling Shareholders:

Tina deVries   177,431   *   38,251   139,180   *
Luis Gandara   127,955   *   26,797   101,158   *
Phillip Kelly   37,335   *   8,774   28,561   *
Combined Jewish Philanthropies of Greater Boston, Inc.

(9)(10)   284,789   *   284,789   —   —
Conard Davis Family Foundation (9)(11)   33,000   *   33,000   —   —
Crimson Lion Foundation (9)(12)   87,824   *   87,824   —   —
Edgerley Family Foundation (9)(11)   53,508   *   53,508   —   —
Fidelity Investments Charitable Gift Fund (9)(13)   341,127   *   341,127   —   —
The Boston Foundation (9)(14)   121,652   *   121,652   —   —
The Tyler Charitable Foundation (9)(15)   19,799   *   19,799   —   —

Total   130,554,999   51.5 %   25,000,000   105,554,999   41.6 %

* Less than 1%.

Table of Contents

S-12

 Assumes no exercise of the underwriters’  option to purchase additional shares.

(1) Includes interests owned by Bain Capital (WC) Netherlands B.V., which is owned by Bain Capital (WC) Luxembourg S.à.r.l., which in
turn is owned by Bain Capital Integral Investors II, L.P. (“Integral”) and BCIP Associates—G (“BCIP—G”). Bain Capital Investors, LLC
(“BCI”) is the general partner of Integral and the managing general partner of BCIP—G. BCI is associated with Bain Capital Partners,
LLC, one of our Sponsors. Investment and voting decisions at BCI are made jointly by three or more individuals who are managing